OP \$115,00 2463

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMMUNITY HEALTH SYSTEMS, INC.		04/12/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHS/COMMUNITY HEALTH SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	7100 Commerce Way, Suite 100
City:	Brentwood
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37027
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2463770	COMMUNITY CARES
Registration Number:	2501702	COMMUNITY CARES
Registration Number:	2463771	COMMUNITY CARES
Registration Number:	2499955	COMMUNITY CARES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (615)252-6392

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (615) 252-2392

Email: CSloan@boultcummings.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher A. Sloan

Address Line 1: 1600 Division Street, Suite 700
Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 020304-340 CAS/SLK

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher A. Sloan

TRADEMARK

900046601 REEL: 003288 FRAME: 0988

Signature:	/Christopher A. Sloan/	
Date:	04/13/2006	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment of Service Marks#page1.tif source=Assignment of Service Marks#page2.tif source=Assignment of Service Marks#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003288 FRAME: 0989

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARKS (this "Assignment"), is made and entered into as of the 27 day of April, 2006, by and between COMMUNITY HEALTH SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and CHS/COMMUNITY HEALTH SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of the exclusive right, title and interest in and to certain marks set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have agreed that Assignor shall transfer and assign to Assignee the exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

AGREEMENT:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises, and for Ten and No/100 Dollars (\$10.00) in hand paid by the parties one to another and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the parties hereto, the parties hereto hereby covenant and agree as follows:

- 1. <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>. Assignor hereby grants, sells, assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest under, in and to the following:
- (a) the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, including the right to register the Marks to Assignee's name throughout the; and
- (b) the sole right to enforce rights in said Marks with the right to sue for and recover for Assignee's own use accrued profits or damages for any and all causes of action, claims and demands and other rights for infringements thereof; including, but not limited to past infringements with respect to which Assignor waives any right to receive any portion thereof.
- **2. FURTHER ASSURANCES**. Each of Assignor and Assignee agree to execute such other documents and take such other actions as may be reasonably necessary or desirable to confirm or effectuate the assignment contemplated hereby.
- 3. <u>BINDING EFFECT</u>. This Assignment and the covenants and agreements herein contained shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns and shall inure to the benefit of Assignor and its successors and assigns.
- 4. <u>MODIFICATION</u>. This Assignment may be modified or supplemented only by written agreement of the parties hereto.

1279920 v1 020304-340 4/12/2006 - 1 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 003288 FRAME: 0990 5. <u>COUNTERPARTS</u>. This Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be duly executed by their authorized officers, all as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

COMMUNITY HEALTH SYSTEMS, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

Rachel A. Seifert, Senior Vice President

ASSIGNEE:

CHS/COMMUNITY HEALTH SYSTEMS,

INO, a Delaware corporation

Ráchel A. Seifert, Senior Vice President

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Services	Serial Number	Reg. No.
Community Cares	International Class: 035 Conducting employee incentive award programs to promote on the job excellence in providing customer service and patient care	76039204	2463770
Community Cares	International Class: 041 Educational services, namely, conducting classes, workshops, and seminars with respect to improving customer service, improving customer satisfaction and service quality, improving employee development, satisfaction, and well-being, and distributing course materials in connection therewith	76039208	2501702
COMMUNITY CARES	International Class: 035 conducting employee incentive award programs to promote on the job excellence in providing customer service and patient care	76039205	2463771
COMMUNITY CARES	International Class: 041 Educational services, namely, conducting classes, workshops, and seminars with respect to improving customer service, improving customer satisfaction and service quality, improving employee development, satisfaction, and well-being, and distributing course materials in connection therewith	76039200	2499955

1279920 v1 020304-340 4/12/2006

RECORDED: 04/13/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003288 FRAME: 0992